

---

**BID #0071-24 Opening Date: 12/10/24**

---

**FURNISHING OF EXTERIOR PAINTING AND BUILDING WASHING SERVICES**

---

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners  
Monmouth County Park System  
805 Newman Springs Road  
Lincroft, NJ 07738  
Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4217  
Fax: (732) 842-4162  
Contact: Jennifer Kaczala, QPA

---

**Number of Bids Received****Vendor Name and Address**

7
---

1. A & A Painting and Contracting Co., 111 Columbia Street, Highland Park, NJ 08904
2. A1 Construction Service, Inc., 2468 N. Jerusalem Rd., Ste #1, Bellmore, NY 11710
3. Balanikas Painting, 179 Second Ave., Long Branch, NJ 07740
4. Best Cleaning Building Service, 1121 Edgewater Ave., #21, Ridgewood, NJ 07657
5. GPC, Inc., 20 East Willow Street, Millburn, NJ 07041
6. Titan Industrial Services, Inc., 4054 North Point Road, Baltimore, MD 21222
7. TM Painting & Construction, 19 Worth Road, Neptune, NJ 07753

## TITAN INDUSTRIAL

	TITAN INDUSTRIAL	A1 CONSTRUCTION S	GPC, INC.	TM PAINTING & CON	BALAN KAS PAINTING	BEST CLEANING BUI
001	28900.00	18000.00	28000.00	3400.00	9900.00	18160.00
002	47000.00	26000.00	21000.00	14600.00	13900.00	30560.00
00328900.00	28900.00	5000.00	16000.00	7800.00	3100.00	3060.00
004	8000.00	6000.00	6000.00	2600.00	2800.00	4880.00
005	15000.00	4000.00	8000.00	19600.00	12000.00	5120.00
006	15000.00	4000.00	8000.00	5200.00	3400.00	1920.00
TOTALS	142800.00	63000.00	87000.00	53200.00	45100.00	63700.00

*proposal #2*

TI TAN I NDUSTRI AL

	TI TAN I NDUSTRI AL	A1 CONSTRUCTI ON S	GPC, I NC.	TM PAI NTI NG & CON	BALANI KAS PAI NTI N	BEST CLEANI NG BUI
001	10000.00	8000.00	800.00	5800.00	6500.00	5920.00
002	15000.00	6000.00	7000.00	1700.00	1500.00	4640.00
003	28800.00	9000.00	27000.00	8660.00	17800.00	11840.00
004	25000.00	6000.00	26000.00	9600.00	20000.00	8000.00
005	25000.00	8000.00	21000.00	5800.00	6500.00	6320.00
006	60000.00	12000.00	26000.00	5800.00	6500.00	5920.00
007	8000.00	11000.00	24000.00	1900.00	4500.00	6320.00
TOTALS	171800.00	60000.00	131800.00	39260.00	63300.00	48960.00

---

TI TAN I NDUSTRI AL

	TI TAN I NDUSTRI AL	A1 CONSTRUCTI ON S	GPC, I NC.	A & A PAI NTI NG &	TM PAI NTI NG & CON	BALANI KAS PAI NTI N
001	62500. 00	14000. 00	46000. 00	32000. 00	26600. 00	70000. 00
002	10000. 00	8000. 00	9000. 00	12900. 00	3800. 00	5600. 00
003	20000. 00	8000. 00	8000. 00	5500. 00	2800. 00	4500. 00
004	20000. 00	7000. 00	5000. 00	9600. 00	4600. 00	5000. 00
005	44900. 00	14000. 00	12000. 00	13400. 00	6700. 00	8000. 00
TOTALS	157400. 00	51000. 00	80000. 00	73400. 00	44500. 00	93100. 00

GROUP# 2

	BEST CLEANI NG BUI					
001	15600. 00					
002	8640. 00					
003	6560. 00					
004	6580. 00					
005	6550. 00					
TOTALS	43930. 00					

*Proposal #4*

TI TAN INDUSTRIAL

	TI TAN INDUSTRIAL	A1 CONSTRUCTION S	GPC, INC.	A & A PAINTING &	TM PAINTING & CON	BALANI KAS PAINTING
001	41900.00	24000.00	36000.00	32750.00	14000.00	23000.00
002	25000.00	18000.00	30000.00	19875.00	10600.00	11500.00
003	5000.00	6000.00	3000.00	4260.00	1800.00	2400.00
004	5000.00	4000.00	30000.00	3250.00	1900.00	1800.00
005	20000.00	12000.00	10000.00	8690.00	4200.00	6800.00
006	38000.00	18000.00	26000.00	13000.00	6700.00	16300.00
007	31000.00	16000.00	24000.00	17600.00	7400.00	9900.00
TOTALS	165900.00	98000.00	159000.00	99425.00	46600.00	71700.00

GROUP# 2

	BEST CLEANING BUI					
001	16480.00					
002	14160.00					
003	2320.00					
004	2550.00					
005	11940.00					
006	14560.00					
007	13280.00					
TOTALS	75290.00					

## TI TAN INDUSTRIAL

	TI TAN INDUSTRIAL	A1 CONSTRUCTION S	GPC, INC.	TM PAINTING & CON	BALANI KAS PAINTING	BEST CLEANING BUI
001	19800.00	18000.00	12000.00	5600.00	14200.00	9680.00
002	27000.00	17000.00	18000.00	5600.00	12000.00	9930.00
003	8000.00	3000.00	7600.00	2100.00	2200.00	5920.00
004	8000.00	3000.00	7600.00	2100.00	2200.00	6020.00
005	15000.00	8000.00	800.00	2600.00	3000.00	6920.00
006	11000.00	8000.00	6000.00	4400.00	2800.00	8480.00
007	11000.00	6000.00	7000.00	2400.00	2200.00	8880.00
008	8000.00	3000.00	5000.00	2300.00	1800.00	3360.00
009	23800.00	12000.00	12000.00	5700.00	8650.00	12240.00
010	28900.00	15000.00	19000.00	8700.00	9900.00	13520.00
TOTALS	160500.00	93000.00	95000.00	41500.00	58950.00	84950.00

Proposal #6

1552- 520- 24

BI DS BY I TEM - SUMMARY

12/ 10/ 24

PAGE 1

BI D20

TI TAN I NDUSTRI AL

	TI TAN I NDUSTRI AL	A1 CONSTRUCTI ON S	GPC, I NC.	A & A PAI NTI NG &	TM PAI NTI NG & CON	BALANI KAS PAI NTI N
001	15000.00	5000.00	6300.00	8900.00	2600.00	2700.00
002	58000.00	17000.00	23500.00	27300.00	14300.00	35000.00
003	10000.00	4000.00	24000.00	6900.00	5400.00	7500.00
004	36800.00	19000.00	12000.00	14150.00	7200.00	5400.00
TOTALS	119800.00	45000.00	65800.00	57250.00	29500.00	50600.00

GROUP# 2

	BEST CLEANI NG BUI
001	2500.00
002	10800.00
003	9680.00
004	10400.00
TOTALS	33380.00